



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13095/2024 & CM APPL. 54732/2024**

MEENAKSHI BINDLISHPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ishan Garg, Advocate.**

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 54(1), DELHIRespondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSC, Ms. Monica Benjamin, JSC and Ms. Easha Kadian, JSC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **09.01.2025**

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 04.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 09, 2025

kct

Click here to check corrigendum, if any