



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13095/2024 and CM APPL. 54732/2024**
MEENAKSHI BINDLISHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ishan Garg, Advocate.
versus
INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 54(1), DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSC with Ms.
Monica Benjamin, JSC and Ms.
Easha, JSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **27.05.2025**

1. List on 06.10.2025.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 27, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any