



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13095/2024 CM APPL. 54732/2024 CM APPL.62683/2025**
MEENAKSHI BINDLISH

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 54(1),DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSC, Ms. Monica Benjamin and Ms. Easha, JSCs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

06.10.2025

1. It is already 5:20 PM.
2. Re-notify on 16.04.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 06, 2025

ss