



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13095/2024 CM APPL. 54732/2024 CM APPL. 62683/2025**
MEENAKSHI BINDLISHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ishan Garg, Adv.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 54(1), DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Siddhartha Singha, SSC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
16.04.2026

List this case on 30.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 16, 2026/sr